Image: Construction of the United States		07-10-2003	L142	
To the Honorable Director of the White State Holden and Trademark Office. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Image: State Right, Right	OMP No. 0651 0027 (ovo 5/21/2002)	A A REAL AND A	EPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
1. Name of conveying party(les):	Tab settings	The second the attached original and the strached original attached originattached original attached original attached o		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes XI No 3. Nature of conveyance: 3. Street Address: 287 NORTH MAPLE GROVE 3. Security Agreement 3. Change of Name 3. Other 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): 3. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 4. Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3. Nature: FRANK J. DYKAS 5. Name and address: PO BOX 877 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3. Nature: FRANK J. DYKAS 5. Name and address: PO BOX 877 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	1. Name of conveying party(ies): EXACT RESEARCH, INC. 7510 WEST MOSSY CUP	2. Name and address of receiving Name: CONECTL CORPORA	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: CONECTL CORPORATION	
3. Nature of conveyance: 33. Nature of conveyance: 34. Assignment 35. Nature of conveyance: 36. Security Agreement 37. Other 38. Other 39. Other 39. Other 30. Other 30. Other 30. Other 31. Other 31. Other 32. Other 33. Nature of conveyance: 34. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): 34. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): 35. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 36. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 37. Nature: 38. Name: FRANK J. DYKAS 39. State: 30. Street Address: 40.00 50. State: 50. State: 51. Object: 51. State: 52. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 <		BOISE IDAHO 83704		
B Assignment Merger Street Address: 237 NORTH MAPLE GROVE Security Agreement Change of Name Other City: BOISE State: ID ZIP: 83704 Execution Date: JUNE 26, 2003 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Yes No 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	DOISE, IDAILO 83/04		
City: BOISE State: ID ZIP: 83704 City: BOISE State: ID ZIP: 83704 Execution Date: JUNE 26, 2003 Additional numbers(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s. B. Patent No.(s. Surel Address State	3. Nature of conveyance:			
□ Other City: BOISE State: ID ZIP: 83704 Execution Date: JUNE 26, 2003 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes	🛚 Assignment 🗌 Merger	Street Address: 287 NORTH M	IAPLE GROVE	
Execution Date: JUNE 26, 2003 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? I Yes 29 No 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	Security Agreement Change of Name			
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 09/598,779 Additional numbers attached? Yes Yes Yes Yes <tr< td=""><td>Other</td><td>City: BOISE</td><td>State: ID ZIP: 83704</td></tr<>	Other	City: BOISE	State: ID ZIP: 83704	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 09/598,779 Additional numbers attached? Yes Additional numbers attached? Yes Yes Yes Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: FRANK J. DYKAS 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Internal Address: PO BOX 877 Yes Yes BOISE, IDAHO 83701-0877 West BANNOCK, SUITE 405 & Deposit account Street Address: 802 WEST BANNOCK, SUITE 405 & Deposit account number. Street Address: 802 WEST BANNOCK, SUITE 405 & Deposit account number. ONOT USE THIS SPACE 9. State: D ZIP: 83702 D NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	Execution Date: JUNE 26, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) atta	ached? 🗌 Yes 🕱 No	
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 09/598,779 Additional numbers attached? Yes Yes Yes 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: FRANK J. DYKAS 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: FRANK J. DYKAS 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Internal Address: PO BOX 877 Yes Yes BOISE, IDAHO 83701-0877 Citical number of applications and patents involved: 1 Street Address: 802 WEST BANNOCK, SUITE 405 8. Deposit account Xesting the street of the oregoing the oregoing the original document. Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing the original document. JULY 2, 2003 Yes Signature JULY 2, 2003 Name of Person Signing Signature Jule	4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):			
09/598,779 Additional numbers attached? Yes 20 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: FRANK J. DYKAS 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: FRANK J. DYKAS 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	If this document is being filed together with a new applic	ation, the execution date of the applicati	on is:	
Additional numbers attached? Yes Yes Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: FRANK J. DYKAS 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: FRANK J. DYKAS 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
concerning document should be mailed: 0. For an influence of applications and patents involved. Name: FRANK J. DYKAS Internal Address: PO BOX 877 BOISE, IDAHO 83701-0877 2 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Street Address: 802 WEST BANNOCK, SUITE 405 BOISE State: DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing Information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. FRANK J. DYKAS Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	Additional numbers	attached? 🗋 Yes 🗷 No		
Internal Address: PO BOX 877 BOISE, IDAHO 83701-0877 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Street Address: 802 WEST BANNOCK, SUITE 405 Street Address: 802 WEST BANNOCK, SUITE 405 Street Address: 802 WEST BANNOCK, SUITE 405 BOISE 40.00 OP City: BOISE State: D ZIP: 83702 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing Information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. FRANK J. DYKAS JULY 2, 2003 Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		6. Total number of applications an	d patents involved: 1	
BOISE, IDAHO 83701-0877 Enclosed - Any excess of insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Street Address: 802 WEST BANNOCK, SUITE 405 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 802 WEST BANNOCK, SUITE 405 8. Deposit account number: 07/09/2003 GT0N11 00000155 09598779 8. Deposit account number: 01 FC:8021 40.00 0P ZIP: 83702 01 FC:8021 40.00 0P Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. FRANK J. DYKAS JULY 2, 2003 Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 1		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
Street Address: 802 WEST BANNOCK, SUITE 405 8. Deposit account number: 07/09/2003 GT0N11 00000155 09598779 9. State: 40.00 0P City: BOISE State: AD ZIP: 83702 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. FRANK J. DYKAS JULY 2, 2003 Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 1				
b7/09/2003 GT0N11 00000155 09598779 b1 FC:8021 40.00 0P City: BOISE State: ID ZIP: 83702 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. FRANK J. DYKAS JULY 2, 2003 Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Date		Authorized to be charged to	deposit account	
01 FC:8021 40.00 0P City: BOISE State: AD ZIP: 83702 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. FRANK J. DYKAS Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		8. Deposit account number:		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. FRANK J. DYKAS Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 1 Date	01 FC:8021	2		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in of the original document.	formation is true and correct and any atta		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:				
Mail dominants to be seenaded with security of the second	Total number of pages including cov	er sheet, attachments, and document:	Duie	

 $\mathbf{\hat{k}}$

PATENT REEL: 014243 FRAME: 0868

Assignment of United States Patent (Single assignor; single assignee)		Docket No. CONL142				
U.S. Patent No.	Issue Date			Filing Date 06/21/2000		
Title of Invention: UNI-DIRECTIONAL CORD TAKE-UP DEVICE						
Owner of Record	(hereinafter "Assignor")	Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignor				
EXACT RESEARCH, IN	С.	7510 WEST MOSSY CUP Boise, Idaho 83709				
A	ssignee	Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignee				
CONECTL CORPORAT	ION	287 NORTH MAPLE GROVE BOISE, IDAHO 83704				

Whereas, the above-identified Assignor is the sole owner of record of the above-identified United States Patent, and;

Whereas, the above-identified Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ONE

dollars (\$ 1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Executed this 26 day of Jane in the year 2003 at ŧ gnature of ssignor for of authorized signatory if Assignor is a corporation, partnership or association) State of **IDAHO** County of ADA Before me personally appeared FARIS W. MCMULLIN who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to UR day of Su execute the same this Public)

PATENT REEL: 014243 FRAME: 0869

RECORDED: 07/08/2003